

December 31st, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E)

MUMBAI - 400 051

BSE Limited,

Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street

MUMBAI - 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Company's Scrip Code in BSE : 543530 Company's Symbol in NSE : PARADEEP ISIN : INE088F01024

Sub: Intimation Regarding Change in the name of Registrar and Share Transfer

Agents from Link Intime India Private Limited to MUFG Intime India Private

<u>Limited</u>

We have been informed by our Registrar & Share Transfer Agent, Link Intime India Private Limited, that their name has been changed to MUFG Intime India Private Limited with effect from 31st December, 2024.

We request you to take note of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully.

For Paradeep Phosphates Limited

Sachin Patil Company Secretary

PARADEEP PHOSPHATES LIMITED

CIN No.: L24129OR1981PLC001020

Corporate Office: Adventz Center, 3rd Floor, No. 28, Union Street, Off Cubbon Road, Bengaluru-

560001 **Tel**: + 91 80 46812500/555 **Email**: info-ppl@adventz.com

Registered office: Bayan Bhawan, Pandit J N Marg, Bhubaneswar - 751001

Tel: +0674 666 6100 Fax: +0674 2392631

www.paradeepphosphates.com